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Applivation for Dispnsal Works (‘lnnﬁtmrtmn iﬂzr
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( ) or Repair (K ) an Indmdua}. e \é‘s
'I w
Sys‘:‘;:t gaa& C(T F "u,,f:,“un\\
F h > ca::io - Address or Lot \o
Reber & wE Tl Ate. Stele SET Acherst
Owner Address

Fﬂ T
'n-:] Installer Address L
< Type of Building Size Lot... 8. 890X _Sq. feet
= Dwelling — No. of Bedrooms Lo ....Expansion Attic ( ) Garbage Grinder (4%
o Other — Type of Building —oooorooroocoeeree NoO. Of PErSOMS.corerroooereerserese Showers ( ) — Cafeteria ( )
% Other AXTULES .o temstinmens A

Design Flow...cocnsd Ce.75 gallons per person per day Total da:xly ﬂow sse.P . _gallons.
g Septic Tank — Liquid capacity............ gallons Length.... Width — Diatrieter... ..o Bepthe.. o
g Disposal Trench — No. .25 . Width...._..... 3 ........ Total Length... 262" Total leaching area...... 0.0 sq. ft. s'-lg
= Seepage Pit No.......... DyiTidten. o o Depth below inlet......ooe.e.ece. Total leaching area... £ 5€. @sq. fr. P
= Other Distribution box (%) Dosmg ta.nk ( -
: Percolation Test Results Performed by... z! g«\t-rfr. S@a "M. : . Date.. Ouk 14, 1568
= Test Pit No. 1.....8 _minutes per inch Depth of Test P1t........a_; ________ Depth to ground water.. £gmd.
= Test Pit No. 2. minutes per inch Depth of Test Pir.____ ! 5 .......... Depth to ground water.. f¥¥%
~
g Description of Soil..... Eacloncd
U ----------------------------------------------
Bl s i i S
E Nature of Repairs or Alterations — Answer when apphcable ....... Mgl ... 0 . B LW

Agreement:

The undersigned agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with
the provisions of TITLE 5 of the State Sanitary Code — The undersigned further agrees not to place the system in
operation until a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the board of health.

Signed...
Application Approved By.... )

Date

Application Disapproved for the following reasons:...............

-y B Da ey e
Permit No. ()L'(F 3 (‘Q Issued o

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS C/[UJJ\’L&__ O£F '
BOARD OF HEALTH ﬂ?[ [[,cﬁ*’

Meon Amdars
(llprttfu'ate of Compliance

THIS IS TO CERTIIB" That the Individual Sewage Disposal System constructed ( ) or Repaired (k)
by.o. Kobheslr WObKE oo

at...... oY >51¢;.._-5tru.f"

has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITLE _ 5 of The State Sanitary Code as described in the
- C.

application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No........ = M - dated ..cnes

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTR AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE
SYSTEM WILL FU CTIO SATISFACTORY W
DATE { ‘? Inspector.... =

/d/ / P

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF HEALTH

e é" E" Y:. G‘W’LOFA ib' L fd ;’-

Bisposal Works Con ‘jxurtmn ﬁprmtt

Permission is hereby granted........ /780
to Construct ( ) orgepalr (X ) an Indjvidual Sewage Dzsposa.l System
at No.... @4 . 2.:.3&
S:reet

as shown on the application for Disposal Works Construction P 1t No g ..... W—Date .....

el /"—-'B,;;;a“ emﬁﬁﬁ

FORM 1255 HOBBS & WARREN. INC., PUBLISHERS
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" FOR: ROBERT WHITE

390 STATE STREET

AMHERST, MA O100Z
SITE: Yyo4 STATE STREET

ATMHERST, MA 01002

PLAN SHOWING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

REPAIR
BY: FILIOS ENTERPRISES, INC . DATE: DEC 221988
£9 PELHAM Roap. ¥ SCALE: \"= 20.0
AMHERST, MA oOlooZ
(43) 256- B00B
X

NOTES: ALL PARTZ OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM UNDER
THE DRIVEWAY TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
SCHEDULE 40 PIPES
-NO WELLS FOUND WITHIN 200'cF LEACH AREA
.TBM SET ON GROUND AT SOUTH CORNER oF

GARAGE DOOR.

. SOIL ARCUND EXISTING LEACH AREA MusT BE REPLACED

BY FILL PRICR TO CONSTRUCTION.
- REMAVE TOPSOIL AND SuBsolL To 10° FROM

LEACH AREA.
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CROSS SECTION ATO+80CA-AD

FOR : ROBERT WHITE

BY : F1L10S ENTERPRISES llgt).

DATE : DEC 28 WBA

o

390 STATE ST, AMHERST, MA o100 61 PELHAM ROAD SCALE : HORIZONTAL = "= lo.0’
SITE : 404 STATE ST, AMHERST, MA o100z AMHERST, MA pio02 VERTICAL : 1"= 30’
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PROFILE OF SEPTIC SYSTEM - REPAIR

BY: FILIOS ENTERPRISES INC,

DATE: DEC 22,1988

" (BH) : '
'OR: ROBERT WHITE- 390 STATE STREET HMHERST,MAOIOOZ 69 PELHAM RD. SCALE: Horizontal 1''=]0.00
SITE: _YoY STATE STREET AMHERST MA 01002 Vertical 1"'=13.00
AMHERST, MA 01002
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il CONSTRUCTION NOTES
0
b A 1.Tank should be Inspected and pumped
, I8 » at least every second year.
HEENGRURY [RS8 Y 2.The Inlet tee of the septic tank
- should extend 10" below flow |ine.
The outlet tee should extend 14",
3.The pipe should remain level for 2
after exiting the D. Box.
4.A11 topsoil should be removed to a
distance of 10‘ around system
where fill is to be used.
5. SOIL AROUND EXISTING LEACH SYSTEM
: MUST BE REPLACED WITH CLEAN FILL
CALCULATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SPECIFICATIONS

All materials and construction will be in

accordance with Commonwealth of MA
. Q. E State Environmental Code

Title &,

4 BDRMS Y 110885 X 125% = 550 GAL REGUIRED
PERC. RATE: 8% 1.25%% gipe: 0.63%%%: BotroM
2 LEACH TRENCHES: so'L.x3'wx [.5'BL
SIDE: Y X S50°'XI1.5°= 300 f¢2

=300 F2X [.256A%42 = 375.0 GAL

BOTOM: 2X50'X3 = 300> ~
= 3002 X 0.63°%%z = 1B7.0 GAL

MAXIMUM _DAILY ELOW = 564.0 GAL

6. SCHEDULE 4O PIPES MuST BE USED
FOR ALL PARTS OF SYSTEM UNDER
DRIVEWAY

7. REMOVE TOPSOIL AND SUBSOIL To 10’
FROM LEACH AREA.
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15 Shade St
AMH EL*R S%T Jmssachuselts

; AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT
i (413) 253-7077

VARIANCE PROCESS
310 CMR 15.00

0 Every request for a variance shal] be made
in writing and shall state the specific va-
riance sought and the reasons theréfore.

0 Notify all abutters by certified mai] at
your expense at least 10 days before the
BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING at which the vari-
ance request will be on the agenda.

0 Notification shall state the specific vari-
ance sought and the reasons therefcre.

0 Documentation of the above having been com-
pleted to the Health Department.

C (:Kg\.z{f;_( f% 0’2 / / s {
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January 23, 1989

Hoo Stode S

To: Board of Health of the Town of Amherst
From: Robert and Faith White

To whom it may concern:

I hereby request variance to the Amherst regulation
that requires six feet of pervious material below the leach
trenches (more than four feet will be provided).

The reason for this request is to allow slope (in
compliance of the Title V CMR) between leach trenches and the
street. This is to avoid the.PFreak-out of effluent onto
the street. Otherwise, an excessive slope or barrier would
be necessary, causing hardship and impracticality.

Sincerely, :
A 4 4

Tt é“/opét‘

Mrs. Faith White







AMHERST  Massachugetts

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT

70 BOLTWOOD WALK
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128
Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director (413) 253-7077

February 2, 1989

To: Daily Hampshire Gazette
From: Amherst Health Dept.

Re: Legal Notice

We would like the following to appear under legal notices
twice. Once as soon as possible and then again seven (7) days
later:

PUBLIC HEARING REQUEST
Request of Title V Variance

The Amherst Board of Health will hold a Public Hearing on
February 15, 1989 at 7 p.m. in Room 318 of the Bangs Community
Center for a request by Robert White for a variance to the
Title V Local Regqulations which requires six feet of pervious
material below the leach trenches at 404 State Street. Reg.
15.88 (&) ;

Please send bill and tear sheets to the Amherst Health
Department, 70 Boltwood Walk, Amherst, MA 01002

Thank you.

Sincerely,

ett Anderson Frederic
Health Director
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LaRose, a hydrologist with the U.S.
Geological Survey office in Fort
Myers. “The trouble is, things are
going to get worse before they get
better.” 5

That’s because the region is in the
midst of its cyclical winter-spring
dry season that doesn’t end until
June, when afternoon showers and
hurricane-fed storms become the
norm.

Rainfall was slightly below nor-
mal last summer, and the drought
began to take hold around October,

“What we've had this year is
three or four very dry months
before the dry season even started,”
said Steve Lamb, water-use director
for the South Florida Water Man-
agement District. “Now we don't
have any substantial rain to look
forward to for months.”

Stock offering OK’d
for famed bordello

RENO, Nev. (AP) — America’s
largest and best-known legal broth-
el, the Mustang Ranch, has been
given the go-ahead to become the
first investor-owned bordello
through a $23.3 million stock offer-
ing.

“My guess is in about 30 days,
there will be no more Joe Conforte
Mustang Ranch,” owner Conforte
said Monday. “The Joe Conforte
Mustang Ranch is going to be histo-
|
The stock offering won final ap-
proval of the federal Securities and
Exchange Commission late Friday,
five months after it was sought by
an investors group led by two attor-
neys and a Reno businessman.

== s By edaeak  ary 1?LUUS
everyone in on this it will help
other people with heart disease,”
said Homrich, 28. “‘Some feel that
life’s over and we hope that
through this it'll give people hope
about the future.”

The couple, who were featured
on the show last month, had
agreed to let camera crews in on
their short trip to New York for a
follow-up story. But Nelson, 30,
said the proposal was a complete
surprise,

“All of a sudden I looked up and
saw the sign that said, *‘Terri,
will you marry me?' When I got
over the shock 1 said ‘yes’ "’
Nelson said in a telephone ‘inter-
view Monday.

3 die in copter crash

TYLER, Texas (AP) — A medical
helicopter crashed and burned after
striking a high-voltage line f‘ust
north of this East Texas city, killing
the pilot and two registered nurses,
the Texas Department of Public
Safety said.

DPS Communications Operator
Stacy Gill said the Life Flight heli-
copter was leased by Mother Fran-
cis Hospital of Tyler and was
enroute to Pittsburg Medical Center
to pick up a patient for transfer to
Tyler when it crashed Monday
night.

The wreckage was scattered over
several acres in a wooded area
about three miles north of Tyler,
she said.

The name of the pilot was being
withheld pending notification or rel-
atives.

purnngron, vt., received a $10,000
incentive prize from the govern-
ment more than a year ago.

Today he was to receive the
larger prize from the federal Office
of Personnel Management.

“I'm just kind of glad I'm finally
getting the monetary award. It
seems like it's a long time coming,”
said Ledoux, who explained that
bureaucratic errors delayed the -
check.

“I feel like it's been put off for so
long it's lost its glow," he said. “But
I'm glad things are finally coming
to a head.”

The award is the maximum al-
lowed by law and the largest given
to a federal employee, said Joseph
Jamele, press secretary for Sen.
Patrick Leahy, D-Vt. He said only
20 such awards have ever been
granted.

Condoms included

in student newspaper

SAN ANTONIO (AP) — The stu-
dent newspaper at the University of
Texas at San Antonio was attaching
a condom to each copy of today’s
paper, which is devoted to education
about AIDS.

The approximately 6,000 condoms
have been hand-pasted into informa-
tional brochures to be distributed in
the Paisano.

Editor John P. Eckrem said the
editorial board decided last Novem-
ber to run an AIDS issue and to
include the condoms to highlight
February as Condom Awareness
Month.

“IU's just a coincidence the issue
comes out ont Valentine's Day,"”
Eckrem said.

Legal Notices

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing

will be held on Monday, March 20, 1989 at 7:30

P.M. in the Haydenville Town Office, 141 Main

Street, Haydenville, MA, to consider the matter

of permitting the Massachusetts Electric Com-

pany and New England Telephone Company to

locate five (5) poles, starting at a point on

Hemenway Road approximately 897" North of

the Hemenway Road and 0Id Goshen Road

intersection, and proceeding approximately 718"

Northerly. A plan of the pole location is on file

in the Town Office in Haydenville and interested

parties may appear al the above mentioned

lime and place either in person or be represent-
ed by counsel.

Board of Selectmen

Joseph A. Wilhelm

Jetfrey Ciuffreda

Fred Lewelling

Feb. 13, 14

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TOWN OF HATFIELD

BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF HEARING
Notice is hereby given that the Hatfield Board
of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing pursuant
to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 404,
Sections 10 and the Town Zoning By-laws, on
March 1, 1989 at 7:30 P.M. in the Memorial
Town Hall, 59 Main Street, Hatfield, Massachu-
setls on a petition of Gerald R. Archambault,
171 West Street, Hatfield, Massachusetts to vary
the terms of the Zoning By-Laws, Article 1v,
Sec. 4.3 thereof, to permit construction of a
residential/commercial building on Parcel #25,
Assessors Map 16, Routes 5 & 10, West Street,
West Hatfield, MA, as shown on a plan on file at

the Memarial Town Hall.

Thaddeus Kabat, Chairman
Giles Desmond, Clerk
Laurence Stoddard
Feb. 14, 21

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of
Selectmen will hold a public hearing on Wednes-
day, February 22, 1989 at 9:00 p.m. in Room 107
in the Hadley Town Hall on the application of
Donna M. Conte, d/b/a Conte Enterprises, Inc.
of Hadley for a pool hall license. Said license to
be used at the Mountain Farms Mall, Route 3,
Hadley.

1t-Feb, 14

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
THE TRIAL COURT
THE PROBATE AND FAMILY
COURT DEPARTMENT

Hampshire Division Docket No. 88P00S6E L

Estate of ARLENE K. RANALLI late of
Northampton in the County of Hampshire.

NOTICE

A petition has been presented in the above-
caplioned matter praying that the will of said
deceased be allowed and- that DOMINICK J.
RANALLI of Springfield in the county of Hamp-
den, be appointed executor thereof, without
giving surety on his bond.

If you desire to ohject to the allowance of said
petition, you or your attorney must file a written
appearance in said Court at Northampton on or
before 10:00 in the forenoon on March 8, 1989.

In addition you must file a written statement
of objections to the petition, giving the specific
grounds therefore, within (30) days after the
return day (or such other time as the court, on
molion wtih notice to the petitioner, may allow)
in accordance with Probate Rule 15.

WITNESS, SEAN M. DUNPHY, Esquire, Jus-
tice of said Court at Northampten, the second
day of February in the year of our Lord one
thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine,

ROBERT F. CZELUSNIAK
Regisler of Probate
Feb. 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16

PUBLIC HEARING REQUEST
Request of Title V Variance

The Amherst Board of Health will hold a
Public Hearing on February 15, 1989 at 7 p.m. in
Room 318 of the Bangs Community Center for a
rquest by Robert White for a variance to the
Title V Local Regulations which requires six
feet of pervious material below the leach
trenches at 404 State Street. Reg. 15.03 (6).

Feb. 8, 14

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
THE TRIAL COURT
THE PROBATE AND FAMILY
COURT DEPARTMENT

Hampshire Division Docket No. 89P0073E1

Estate of ARTHUR H. SMITH late of Nor-
thampton in the County of Hampshire

NOTICE

A petition has been presented in lhe above-
captioned malter praying that the will of said
deceased be allowed and that RALPI F. VOL-
LINTER of Hatfield in lhe County of Hamp-
shire, be appointed execulor thereof, withoul
giving surely on his bond.

If you desire to object to the allowance of said
-petition, you or your attorney must file a writlen
appearance in said Court at Northampton on or
before 10:00 in the forenoon on March 8, 1989.
' In addition you must file a written stalement
:of objections to the petition, giving the specific
igrounds therefore, within (30) days afler the
return day (or such other time as {he court, on
motion with notice to the petitioner, may allow)
in accardance with Probate Rule 1.

WITNESS, SEAN M. DUNPHY, Esquire, Jus-
lice of said Court at Northampton, the sixth day
of February in the year of our Lord one

thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine.
ROBERT F. CZELUSNIAK
Regisler of Probate

1t-Feb. 14
-_— o treb B4
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will have two seats in the national
Parliament after the December 1990
federal elections,

A poll by the respected Wickert
institute published last week said
the Republicans would get 11.5 per-

cent of the nationwide vote if elec- .

tions were held now,

The crowd in Cham’s hall repre-
sented a majority of the party's
members. Party officials say the
Republicans have close to 8,000
card-carrying members,

The doors of the cavernous hall
were held open so that hundreds of
supporters who could not get into
the building could hear Schoenhub-
er.

The burly party leader was greet-
ed by shouts of ‘“‘Schoenhuber!
Schoenhuber!” as he walked
through the crowd.

Schoenhuber, a former journalist,
repeatedly criticized West Germa-
ny's news media, saying his party
was receiving biased coverage. He
rejected charges his party is neo-
Nazi or anti-Semitic.

He repeated calls for sending
back millions of West Germany’s
foreign workers and Third World
asylum seekers.
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PUBLIC HEARING REQUEST
Request of Title V Variance

The Amherst Board of Health will hold a
Fublic Hearing on February 15, 1989 at 7 p.m. in
Room 318 of the Bangs Community Center for a
rquest by Robert White for a variance to the
Title V Local Regulations which requires six
féet of pervious material below the leach
trenches at 404 State Street. Reg. 15.03 (6).

Feb. 8, 14

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of
Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on Tues-
day, February 21, 1989 at 8:00 P.M. in the Music
Room at White Brook Middle Schoal, Easthamp-
ton, MA to all parties interested in the applica-
tion filed by Campbell & Sons, Inc., d/b/a
Family Table, 65 Glendale St., Easthampton,
MA to transfer to J.R.'s TOO, Inc., Joseph R.
Robichaud, Manager, and Doreen T. Robichaud,
65 Glendale St., Easthampton, MA their license
to sell all alcoholic beverages as a restaurant on
the two story premises located at 65 Glendale
St., Easthampton, MA with the first story used
as bar and restaurant area.

Daniel Gallagher, Chr.

Jeannette Davis-Harris

John Poulin

Raymond Gosselin

Amelia Rancourt

1t - Feb. 8

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
THE TRIAL COURT
HAMPSHIRE, S8.
PROBATE & FAMILY COURT DEPT.
Docket No. 89P0048GM1
NOTICE OF
GUARDIANSHIP - MINOR - WITH SURETIES

To all persons interested in BRYAN J. BAR-
RY and NICOLE L. BARRY, both of Northamp-
ton in said County, minors.

A petition has been presented in the above-
captioned matter praying that KIMBERLEY
HAMILTON of Northamplon in the County of
Hampshire or some other suitable person, be
appointed guardian of said minors, with custo-
dy, first giving surety on her bond.

If you desire to object to the allowance of said
petition, you or your attorney must file a written
appearance in said Court at Northampton on or
before March 1, 1989,

WITNESS, Sean M. Dunphy, Esquire, Justice
of said Court at Northampton, the 25th day of
January, in the year of our Lord one thousand
nine hundred and eighy nine.

ROBERT F. CZELUSNIAK
Register of Probate
and Family Court
1t - Feb. 8

of the 1975 Nobel Peace Prize, is in
Italy to accept academic and civie
honors in his second foreign trip
since being freed from seven years
of internal exile in 1986.

Sakharov told Craxi ‘something
absolutely needs to be done” by
western Europe to free members of
the Karabakh Committee, according
to Margherita Boniver, a parlia-
mentarian and the Socialists’ for-
eign relations spokeswoman.

All 11 committee members were
arrested in December for allegedly
fanning ethnic tensions in the south-

ern Soviet republic of Armenia but

they have not been formally
charged.

The committee has spearheaded a
campaign by Armenians to gain
control of Nagorno-Karabakh, a pre-
dominantly Armenian enclave of the

neighboring republic of Azerbaijan,

Legal Notices

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Hampshire Community Action Commission,
218 State St., Northampton, Ma., seeks qualified
contractors to perform energy conservation
improvements on two 6 building, 43 unit housing
developments in Hampshire Counly. Work will
include general heat waste measures, blown
cellulose attic insulation, and new storm win-
dows. For details and a copy of the formal
Request For Proposal, contact Jim Bernier at
584-4053. Proposals must be completed and
returned no later than Monday, February 20,
1838. This advertisement is subject in ail re-
spects to the terms and cenditions of the
Request For Proposals.

Feb. 8, 9, 10

THE TOWN OF AMHERST
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
LEGAL NOTICE

The Town of Amherst is requesting proposals
for the development of 50-70 units of mixed-
income housing for homeownership on a 26 acre
E'arce] known as Cherry Hill. The Request for
roposal contains specific requirements and
guidelines for the preparation of a housing
proposal. There will be a pre-proposal confer-
ence March 1, 1989, Amherst Town Hall, The
deadline for the submission of proposals is April
14, 1989. Requests for Proposals for the Cherry
Hill Homeownership Project are available from
the Amherst Planning Department, Town Hall, 4
Boltwood Ave., Amherst, MA, 01002, tel. 413-253-
2773. The Town of Amherst is an Affirmative

Action Equal Opportunity Employer.
Feb. 8, 11

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Zoning Board of Appeals of the City of
Northampton will hold PUBLIC HEARING on
Wednesday, February 15, 1989 at 7:00 p.m. in
Council Chambers, Wallace J. Puchalski Munici-
pal Building, 212 Main Street, Northampton, MA
to consider the following:

— A request for Site Plan Review, and for a
Variance to erect a sign, both relative to a
planned project at a quarry on Turkey Hill
Read.

APPLICANT: Valley Aggregates Corp.

383 Westhampton Rd.. Northampton

— A request for a Special Permil to establish
an automobile dealership at 14 Easthampton
Road.

APPLICANT: Cahillane Motors, Inc.

375 South 5t.. Northampton

— An Appeal of the Building Inspector's
refusal to issue a Building Permit for a lot on
Park Hill Road.

APPLICANT: Thomas and Mary Hanley

761 Washington Rd., Rye. NH 03871

— A request for a Variance to allow the
removal of soil, loam, gravel, sand or other
earth material from within the Watershed Pro-
tection District, al Lower Roberls Meadow
Reservoir,

APPLICANT: City of Northampton DPW

30 Locust St., Norlhampton

Copies of the Applications are available for
public inspection during regular business hours
in the Office of Planning and Development,
Room 11 of City Hall.

/s/ Robert C. Buscher,
Chairman
2t-Feb. 1,8

unrest. Maj. Gen. Nikolai Vasko of
the Ministry of Internal Affairs said
91 people were killed and injured
1,650 in last year's ethnic violence,
the official Tass news agency re-
ported.

The rioting so terrified Armenians
and Azerbaijanis living in each oth-
er's -republics that nearly 300,000
fled their homes, Tass quoted him
as saying.

Less than a sixth of the refugees
have since returned home, accord-
ing to Vasko. Previous reports had
placed the death toll from the vio-
lence at more than 70.

Legal Notices

MORTGAGEE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

By virtue and in execulion of the Power of
Sale contained in a certain mortgage given hy
M. Ethe] Clemons-Hunt a/k/a Ethel Hunt dated
July 28, 1987, and recorded with the Hampshire
County Registry of Deeds in Book 3027, Page
6. of which mortgage the undersigned is the
present holder. for breach of condition of said
mortgage and by virtue of an order authorizing
the foreclosure of the mortage by entry and sale
entered by the Superior Courlt Department of the
Trial Court, Hampshire Division, on January 26,
1989. and for the purpose of [oreclosing. the
same will be sold at Public Auction at 2:00 p.m
on the 22nd day of March. 1989, on Lhe premises
herein described. all and singular the premises
described in said martgage.

To-Wit:

“Two cerlain tracts of land. with the buildings
thereon, situated in said Amherst, and bounded
and described as follows. to-wit:

FIRST TRACT: Beginning at the southeast
corner of the tract conveyed, it being the
northeast coriier of land now or formerly of
Perry Roberts; thence running westerly along
the north line of said Robert's land. one hundred
(ifty-six and one hall 1156'.) leet o land now or
formerly of Mary Bowler: thence northerly on
land of said Bowler seventy-six 176! feet lo a
stake and stone: thence running easlerly in a
line parallel with Lhe first mentioned line one
hundred fifty-six and one-hall (156's) feel to
land now or formerly of Richard Whalen: thence
running southerly on said Whalen's land seven-
ly-six (761 feet to Lhe point of beginning:
conlaining forty-three square rods, more or less.

SECOND TRACT: Adjeining the above de-
scribed parcel on the north. Beginning at the
southeasl corner thereof, at the northeast corner
of the above described tracl; thence running
westerly along the northerly line of the above-
described tract one hundred fifty-six and one
half (156's) feet to land now or formerly of
Mary Bowler; thence northerly on land of said
Bowler eighty-seven (87) feel to land now or
formerly of Hattie A. Lew: thence easterly on
land of said Lew to land now or formerly of
Richard Whalen; thence southerly on said Whal-
en's land eighty-one and one-half (81'4) feet to
the place of beginning: containing forty-eight
square rods, more or less.

Both of the above described tracts are subject
to any and all rights of way Lhat may exist over
the easterly portions thereof, commonly called
Hazel Avenue.

Being the same premises described in deed of
James R. Hunt lo James R. Hunt and Ethel
Hunt dated September 18, 1985, recorded with
said Registry of Deeds in Book 2621. Page 51.°

Terms of Sale:

Five Thousand (85,000.00) Dollars to be paid in
cash or certified check by the Purchaser or
Purchasers at the time and place of the sale and
the balance of the purchase price to be paid
within ten (10) days [rom the date of the [inal
order approving the sale by the Superior Court
Department of the Trial Court, Hampshire
Division, time being of the essence, at which
time the delivery of the deed will be made at the
office of Monsein, Monsein & MacConnell.. P.C..
6 Soulh Easl Street, Amherst, MA. This sale
shall be further subject to any and all oulstand-
ing real estate taxes and liens and/or encumbr-
ances of record, i any.

Other terms to be announced at sale.
HERITAGE NIS BANK FOR SAVINGS
William T. Stapleton
Senior Vice-President

Peter W. MacConnell, Esquire
Monsein, Monsein & MacConnell, P.C,
6 South East Street
P.O. Box 279
Amherst, MA 01004
3t-Feb. 8, 15 & 22







AMHERST Massachusetts

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT

70 BOLTWOOD WALK
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director (413) 253-7077

o Department of Environmental Quality Engineering
FROM: Bettye Anderson Frederic, Health Director 54&
RE: Variance to Title V Local Exceptions (15.03(b))

DATE : February 17, 1989

Faith White - 404 State Street - Amherst, Massachusetts

The Amherst Board of Health, at their meeting on February 15, 1989,
unanimously agreed to grant the VYariance as the degree of environ-
mental protection required under this Title can be achieved with-

out strict application of this particular provision.

BAF:klw

cc: White
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January 23, 1989

To: Board of Health of the Town of Amherst

From: Robert and Taith White

To whom it may concern:

I hereby request variance to the Amherst regulation
that requires six feet of pervious material below the leach
trenches (more than four feet will be provided).

The reason for this request is to allow slope (in
compliance of the Title V CMR) between leach trenches and the
street. This is to avold the break-out of effluent onto
the street. Ctherwise, an excessive slope or barrier would
be necessary, causing hardship and impracticality.

S&pcerelx, .
. o / 4 i’ fo—
’?-,‘_'.‘/’(i,(,\ti;;' L W5 lC

Mrs. Faith White







2 LEACH TRENCHES )
S0LX3Wx 158l /

290 STATE STREET

AMHERST, MA 01002
SITE: Yo4 STATE STREET

ATAHERST, nA 01002

69 PELHAM RoaD.

(413) 256- B00B

NOTES: ALL PARTS OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SISTEM UNDER
THE DRIVEWAY TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
SCHEDULE. YO PIPES
«NO WELLS FOUND WITHIN 200'cF LEACH AREA
-TBM SET ON GROUND AT SoUTH CORNER oF
GARAGE DOOR.

- SpIL ARDUND EXISTING LEACH AREA MaT BE REPLACED

BY FILL PRICR TO CONSTRUCTIOWN.

- REMOVE TOPSOIL AND SUBSOIL TO 10" FROM
LEACH AREA.

L EXISTING SEPTIC
TANK

AI’\HERST) MA olooZ

AHT)

BY: FILIOS ENTERPRISES, INC

AREA= 28,890 = 5Q FT.

or_n:'c I'DPS

v

REPAIR
DATE: DEC 722 1988
SCALEY "= 26,8

%

STATE STREET
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/<COPY OF LETTER SENT TO ABUTTERS REGARDING OUR REQUEST FOR VARIANCE.
-
<

390 State Street
Amherst, MA 01002
February 5, 1989

Dear Neighbor:

Investigation of a damp spot next to the driveway at 404 State
Street, our rental property, led to the conclusion that the leach field
for the septic system was becoming blocked and needed to be replaced.

An engineering firm designed a new system, but test diggings
revealed that rock ledge was consistently present at a depth range of 6-8
feet. ©Since a new requirement in Amherst necessitates six feet of
pervious soil below the field, and that is not possible in this location,
it is necessary for us to request a variance to accommodate the
circumstances.

This letter is to notify you of our application to the Board of
Health for a wvariance (copy enclosed) that would allow us to have a field
constructed which would have four feet of pervious soil below the field
(thus meeting state requirement) rather than Amherst’s recently passed
six-foot specification.

It is our understanding that our application will be considered
at a meeting on February 15. Should you have objections to our petition,
you may voice them at that time. Should you have no objections, we would
appreciate your signing, dating, and returning the copy of this letter.

A postpaid envelope is enclosed for your convenience. We will submit it
to the hearing panel for their consideration as they act upon our request.

In the meantime, should you seek any clarification or wish to
visit the site, don’t hesitate to contact us at 549-6373.

.Hﬁ~ - Than YOT for your assistance with this matter.
f’lCLAiﬂL01A§ ASIRE Zfﬁr
o) P - Sincerely yours,
-
591 Stade g#
O\ 2 Lots
NS e~ . Robert and Faith White
Enclosures
\‘Du_ckd\‘(ﬁ SJUUJ}‘
V) Dtaaxi /-QEJ\(ICi_

ACABSE Nl Q%«;;f“

QL‘L (L\_Q,Q/) S—(*/L Q_,C_J.JJJ L_(_[;
415 Safe S







January 23, 1989

To: Board of Health of the Town of Amherst
From: Robert and Faith White

To whom it may concern:

I hereby request variance to the Amherst regulation
that requires six feet of pervious material below the leach
trenches (more than four feet will be provided).

The reason for this request is to allow slope (in
compliance of the Title V CMR) between leach trenches and the
street. This is to avoid the break-out of effluent onto
the street. Otherwise, an excessive slope or barrier would
be necessary, causing hardship and impracticality.







: ' APR 10 1099

T e gaﬁzﬁwﬂwazéﬁ/ gf/@w&acéadm
Department of Environmental Luality Engineering

DANIEL S. GREENBAUM Westerre Regiorn
C issioner
ommissione 48€@W JL‘/‘&%&, W NMass. 071708

JOHN ]. HIGGINS
Regional Director F1S 784 -7700

APR 0 7 1989

Amherst Health Department

70 Boltwood Walk

Amherst, MA. 01002-2128 Re: Ambherst-DWPC-Title 3
Faith White #89-44

Gentlemen:

The Department of Environmental 0COuality Engineering, Division of Water
Pollution Control, Westernm Regional Office has reviewed your letter regarding
variance to Title V local exceptions (15.03(b)) dated February 17, 178%.

The plan proposes installation of a septic tank, a D box, and 2 leaching
trenches at 404 State Strest, Amherst. The plan reguests approval of s
variance from local regulations, 6 feet of naturally occurring permeable soil
below the bottom of a leaching facility.

Criteria for the review of this plan were based on 310 OMR 15.00

The plan meets the reguirements of Title V, which reguires only 4 feet of
naturally occurring permeable soil. Department approval of variances to
local regulations are not necessary if the minimum requirements of Title &
are being met.

If wvyou bhave any questions pertaining to this matter please contact Sanh Tran
or Lawrence Golonka of this office.

Very truly yours,

RDland‘gtD is, P.E.

Deputy Regional Environmental Engineer
Water Programs

st/st
wpc 0%/ tSamberst

cc: William Gaughan, DWPC/Boston
Filios Enterprises, Inc./fmherst

JA Va 7/ =~ 4 ;







; : ;ﬁL{OLf RECEIVED SEP 9 1397
: COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
EXECUTIVE QOFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ONE WINTER STREET, BUSTON, MA 02108 617.202-8500

WILLIAMF. W
GJ&.I;:::“ F. WELD TRUD;"COX'E
::gft) PAUL CELLUCCI DAVID B. STRUHS
v SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM Commissioner
PART A

Dok gFaith wWWiNR CERTIFICATION

Property Address: Jo4 Stalestvect ~ Amuent Address of Owner: 3 90 State 3.

Date of Impection: Qug. 23,1997 it different) Nmhecs + M9,

Name of Inspector: rsse tf o z

Loo

| am & DEP approved system inspector pursuant 1o Section 15,340 of Title § (310 CMR 15.000)
Company Name: Affaordahle Home and Septic Inspections Inc.

Mailing Address: _129 N, Fim St, Westfield, Ma. 01085
413 o 558.4289

Telephone Numbar:

N
I centify that | have personally inspected the sewage disposal sysiem at this address and that the information reponed below is true, accurate
and compiete a5 of the lime of inspection. The inspection was performed based on my traiming and experience in the proper function and
maintenance of on-sile sewage disposal systems. The systern

L Passes
: — Condmionally Passes
Needs Further Evaluation By the Local Approving Authority

Fals

Inspector's Signature: M Date: Qunad_h.\‘???

The System Inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection report to the Approving Authority within thirty (301 days of completing this
inspection. If the sysiem is a shared system or has a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspector and the system owner shall submit
the report to the appropriate regional office of the Department of Environmenta! Protection. The original should be sent to the system owner

and copies sent to the buyer, if applicable, and the approving authority. s stem, Liqs @ Coxdel! $dom q'(
™ ol w ouwtlal (-oq'c-{‘!»q
PECTION SUMMARY; B Cor D P33 o .
i Ch"&@ i we_Pccl‘.-ecﬁ Q’Qx(a\ucc{:m,( wy PVUC —re.re) &

A] SYSTEM PASSES: e u{n—\ f}?pg The s concd ttoms “'Jqs >y
c wy e DYPIC . - O ) gsed
— | have not found any information which indicamomh system violates a‘gy of the failure clr?t{oril as d-ﬁﬁ in310C &J@
Any failure criteria not evaluated are indicated below,
COMMENTS:

8] SYSTEM CONDITIONALLY PASSES:

One or more sysiem components as described in the “Conditional Pass" section need to be replaced or repaired. The system, upen
completion of the replacement or repair, as approved by the Board of Health, will pass.

Indicate yes, no, or not determined (Y, N, or ND). Describe basis of determination in all instances. If "not determined”, explain why not.
= The septic tank is metal, uniess the owner or operator has provided the system inspector with a copy of a Cenificae of
Compliance (stached) indicating that the tank was instalied within twenty (20) years prior to the date of the inspection; or
the septic tank, whether or not matal, is cracked, structurally unsound, shows substantial infiltration or exfiltration, or tank
failure Is imminant. The system will pass inspection if the existing septic tank is replaced with a conforming septic tank

as approved by the Board of Health.

(zevised 04/20/97) Page 1 of 10
DFEP an na Winnd Wide Wab: hils inves maohsd slate. M /e







COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ONE WINTER STREET. BOSTON. MA 02108 617.202-5300

WILLIAMF WELD TRUDY COXE
Govemno: Secretany
ARGEO PAUL CELLUCC! DAVIDB. S‘F‘lUHS
Lt Govemnor SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM Commissioner
PART A
CERTIFICATION () &Q

Pl \ Aot () htz
Property Address: Jﬁy Wd‘e_, -Wf; th.)é-ft Address of Owner: 390 M{Q"‘L «J& ‘
Date of imspection: 37 (1f different) M wt ik
Name of Inspector: melaq B anedd mhae 4 ~

| am a DEP approved system inspector pursuant 1o Section 15,340 of Title 5 (310 CMR 15.000;
Company Name: Affordable Home and Septic Tnspections Inc.
Mailing Address: _] a. 01085
Telephone Number:

TIFICATION STATEMENT
| certify that | have personally inspected the sewage disposal system ar this address and that the information reporied below is true, accurate

and complete as of the time of :nspection. The inspection was periormed based on my training and experience in the proper function and
ma.ntenance of on-site sewage cisposal systems. The system

as55e%
: Cendiionally Passes
— Needs Further Evaluation By the Local Approving Authority
Fi=|i

Inspector’s Signature: @A’MA& &aﬂ&ﬂ Date: ‘Pf '712:2

The System Inspector sha!l submit a copy of this inspection repont to the Approving Authority within thirty {30) days of completing this
mnspection. f the system s a shared system or has a des:gn flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspector and the system owner shall submil
the report 1o the appropriate regional office of the Department of Environmental Protechon. The original should be sent 1o the systern owner
and copies sent to the buyer, if applicable. and the approving authority

INSPECTION SUMMARY:  Check A@C, or D

A] SYSTEM PASSES:

| have not found any information which indicates that the system violates any of the failure criteria as defined in 310 CMR 15.303.
Any failure criteria not evaluated are indicated below.
COMMENTS:

| sycowmm;\uv PASSES:
One or more system components as described in the "Conditional Pass™ section need to be replaced or repaired. The system, upon
compietion of the replacement or reparr, as approved by the Board of Health, will pass.

Indicate yes, po, or not determined (Y, N, or ND). Describe basis of determination in all instances. If "not determined”, explain why not.
The septic tank is metal, uniess the owner or operator has provided the system inspector with a copy of a Centificate of
Compliance (attacned) incicating that the tank was (nstalied within twenty (20) years prior 10 the date of the inspection; or
the septic tank, whether or not metal, is cracked, structurally unsound, shows substantial infiltration or exfiltration, or ank
failure is imminent. The system will pass inspection if the existing septic tank is replaced with a conforming septic tank
as approved by the Board of Health.

€ Out/et Beffls savded — ravdo suplacemand

tzevised 04/23/97) Page 1 of 10
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SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART A
CERTIFICATION {continued)

Property Adgress: 4/6‘/ Wa.tb \&‘; M.LU&
Owner: %;&4?{, w :

Date of inspection: g/q 597

B] SYSTEM CONDITIONALLY PASSES (continued:

Sewage backup or breakout or high static water level observed in the distribution box 1s due to broken or obstructed

pipews) or due to a broken, seftled or uneven distribution . The system will pass inspection if {with approval of the

Board of Health;, Describe observations:
broken pipe(s; are repl
obstruction 15 remov,
distnibution box. it levelled or replaced

The system required pu g more than four limes a year due to broken or obstructed pipe(s). The system will pass
inspecuion if (with appeéval of the Board of Health):

roken pipe(s) are replacec

obstruction is removed

€] FURTHER EVALUATION IS REQUIRED BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH:

Conditions ex:st which require further evaluation by the Board of Health in order to determine if the system 15 failing to protect |
public health, safety and the environment

HE SYSTEM IS NOT FUNCTIONING IN A MANNER

1) SYSTEM WILL PASS UNLESS BOARD OF HEALTH DETERMINES T
THE ENVIRONMENT:

" WHICH WILL PROTECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Cesspooi or privy 15 within 50 feet of a surfa
Cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a ering vegetated wetland or a salt marsh.

HEALTH (AND PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIER, IF APPROPRIATE) DETERMINES TH
NNER THAT PROTECTS THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY AND THE

P

2)  SYSTEM WILL FAIL UNLESS THE BOARD
THE SYSTEM 1S FUNCTIONING IN A
ENVIRONMENT:

The system has a sepHfC tank and sor| absorption sysiemn (SAS) and the SAS is within 100 feet 1o a surface water supply
tributary to a surface water supply

has a septic tank and so.| absorption systemn and the SAS is less than 100 feet but 50 feet or more from a
ater supply well, unless a well water analysis for coliform bacteria and volatile organic compounds indicates ¢
il 15 free from pollution from that facility and the presence of ammonia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen is equal 1o
less than 5 ppm. Method used to determine distance ____________ (approximation not valid).

3) OTHER

irevised 04/35/97) Page 3 of 10







SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART A
CERTIFICATION (continued)

Prope RS 6 P -
Dw:e:y “défﬁu;é{ L‘fﬁ%‘_@ ’ et
Date of Inspection: E"I'T !‘?'7

D] SYSTEM FAILS:
You must indicate either “Yes" or “No" as 1o each of the following. .
e | have determineg tha: the system violates one or more of the following failure criteria as defined in 310 CMR 15.303. The basis
:’:v lfhi: determination is identified below The Board of Heaith should be contacted 10 determine what will be necessary to coneq
e Tanlure.

Yes No

Backup of sewage into lacility or system component due to rloaded or clogged SAS or cesspooi,

Discharge o: ponding of effiuent 1o the surface of theground or surface waters due to an overloaded or clogged SAS or

cesspool.
Staic liqud leve! in the distributior, box abve outlet invert due to an overioaded or clogged SAS or cesspool

Liquid depth n cesspoo’ is less than 8" balow invert or available volume 1s less than 1/2 day flow

Reguited pumping more than #times in the fast year NOT due to clogged or obstructed pipes).

Number of imes pumped
Any porion of the Sl Absorption Svstern, cesspool of privy is below the high groundwater elevation.

cesspool of privy s within 100 feet of a surface water supp'v or tributary 1o a surlace water supply

Any porion of a cesspool o privy is withir a Zone | of a public well.
Any pertion of a cesspoo! or privy is within 50 feet of a private water supply wel!

— — Any porion of a cesspool or privy 1s less than 100 teet but greater than 50 fee! from a private water supply well with no
acceptable water quality analysis. If the well has been analyzec 10 be acceptable, attach copy of well water analysis for
coliiorm pacenia, volatle organic compounds, ammonia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen

E] LARCE SYSTEM FA!ILS:
You must indicate either “Yes' or “No” as to each of the following:

The following criera apply to large systems in additio

10,000 gpd or greater (Large System) and the system is a significant theeat 1o

the criteria above.

The system serves a facilty with a design flow

public health and safety and the environ because one or more of the following conditions exist:
Yes No
— . the system is within feet of a surface drinking water supply
. e the system is within 200 feet of a tributary to a surface drinking water supply

s located in a nitrogen sensitive area (Interim Wellhead Protection Area - IWPA) or a mapped Zone il of a
ter supply well)

ty into full compliance with the groundwater treatment program

The owner or operator of any such system shall bring the system and faciti
| office of the Depanment for further information.

requirernents of 314 CMR 5.00 and 6.00. Please consult the local regiona

(zevised 04/25/27) Page J ef 10







Owner:

SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART B
CHECKLIST

Property Address. Y04 MAtaty M Wm et
tbeck :

Wkt

Date of Inspection: 8’/‘7/9’7

Check if the following have been done. You must indicate either "Yes” or "No" as to each of the following:

|\f'\ =, |N\|\|\| \l\ |\|\§

No

Pumping information was provided by the owner, occupant, or Board of Health.

None of the systern components have been pumped for at least two weeks and the system has been receiving normal
flow rates during that period  Large volumes of water have not been introduced into the system recently or

as part of this inspection

As buslt plans have been obtanea ard examined Note if they are not available with N/A.
The facisty or dwelling was inspected for signs of sewage back-up.

The system does not receive non-sanitary or industrial waste fiow.

The site was inspected for signs of breakout

All svste components excluding the Soil Absorption Systemn, have been located on the sue.

The sepi¢c tank manholes were uncovered, opened. and the interior of the septic tank was mspected for condition of
baffies or tees, mater.a! of construction, dimensions. depth of iiquid, depth of sludge. depth of scum

The size and focation of the Soil Absorption Sysiem on the site has bean determined based on.

The facility owner (and occupants, if different irom owner) were provided with information on the proper maintenance ¢
Sub-Surface Disposal System.

£xisting information £x. Plan at B.O K,

Determined in tne field (f any of the failure criteria related to Pant C s at issue, approximatien of distance 1s
unacceplabie) [15.302(3)(b)]

(revised 04/28/37) Page 4 of 30
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SUBSURFACE SEWACE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART C
SYSTEM INFORMATION

Property Address: 4o W?utk Asﬁf-! ﬂnt{u@(’
Owner: sbot LT
Date of Inspection: ¢~ + / 97

FLOW CONDITIONS

RESIDENTIAL:

Design flow 330 g p.d.Sedroom for 5.4
Number of bedrooms:
Number of current residents._<3

Garbage gr..cer (yes or no):

Laundry corrected to sysiem (yes or no) _#_gx_/

Seasonal use (yes or nom

Water meter readings, il availabie (last two (2) year usage (gpd): [ oun M

Sump Pump (ves or no).

Last date of occupancy i M‘{A&_\
I :

Type of establishment
Design fiow gallons/day

Crease trap present: {yes or nol__
Industrial Waste Holding Tank
Non-sanitary w aste disch

enl: (ves or noi____
to the Titie 5 svsiem Iyes of no)
avalabie §

Water meter readings

Last pate o o gdpancy

OTHER: Describe:

Last date of occupancy

CENERAL INFORMATION

PUMPING RECORDS and source of mlorn-.ahoxf

Sysiem pumped as plrt of inspaction: (yes or nor_JLo
If yes. voiume pumped gallons

Reason for pumping

TYPE O.VIYSTEM
Septic tank/distribution box/soil absorption system

— Single cesspoo!
Overflow cesspool
Privy
. Shared system (yes or no) (if yes, attach previous inspection records, if any)
/A Technology etc. Copy of up to date conwaci!
Other

APPROXIMATE AGE of all components, date installed (if known) and source of information: / ?5'9

Sewage odors detected when arriving at the site: (yes or no) ﬂo

(eevined 04/23/97) Page § of i0







SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART C
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued)

'mﬂv w #W»Lﬂ&d
’ A?\g:-&&d‘/ Mitate

Dale of inspection: ?{q ,? 7

SUILDING SEWER:
(Locate on site plan)

Depth below grade:
Materia! of construction: __ cast irger___ 40 PVC __ other (explain;

Distance from private watgs$upply well or suction lirt

Diameter
Comments: (condit

of joints, venting, evidence of leakage, eic)

SEPTIC me:__p«mmt‘
{locate on site plan)

5
Depth below grade _-> /
concrete

Material of construction, _V __meta __Fiberglass __Poivethylene __ ptheriexplain)

If tank is meta:, list age is age confirmed by Cerificate of Compliance {Yes/No:

Dimensions 5"‘ XY x5
i h E 5
§ Udl! dept &&ct— ‘QAGGLQ&.

Distance from top of siua;e 10 bortorn of outlet tee or baff.e

Scum thickness:

Dustance from top of scum 1o top of outlet tee or bafile
Distance from bottom of scum to bo‘mE If 3%1 t : gaﬁ,e ﬂ‘#&—imca‘ﬂ”

How gimensions were determined

Comments:
{recommendanion for pumping, condition of iniet and outle) tees or baﬂles depth of -rqwd ievel an relation wmie' i tructural

integrity, evidence of leakage, etc (KR I : 2

4 i

GREASE TRAP: ____
(locate on wie plan)

Depth beiow grade: __
Material of construction: __concrete ___metal rglass __Poivethylene __ otherlexplain)

Dimensions: i
Scum thickness:
Distance from top of scum to ¢
Distance from bottom of s¢

Date of las! purmping:

of outlet lee or baflle.
to bottom of outlet tee or baffie:

Comments:
trecommendation for pumping. condition of wnlet and outiet tees or baffles, de

pth of liouid leve! in relanon to outlet in
integrity, evidence of leakage, etc.) i

(ravised 04/20/97) Page § of 10







SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART C
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued)

Property Addepss: 404 MHali Mt . Ao ket
Owner: QM Lk !

Date of tmspection: E:{.”qr]
TICHT OR HOLDING TANK:_____ Tank must be pumped prior 1o, or at time, of inspection)
(locate on site plan)

Depth below grade:
Material of construction: __concrete _m}l_ <Fergiass __Polyethylene __other(explain)

P i
Dimensions: /
Capacity: g3Hons
Design flow galions/gay
Alarm level Alarm in working order ___ Yes. __ No
Date of previous pUmping
Comments:

(condiion of inlet tee, condition af alarm and float switches, etc.)

DISTRIBUTION nox:_w

{locate on site plan)

Depth of liquid feve above cutier inven (zs
Comments:

(note if leve! and distribution 13 em.a-, ewdence Wenw nto or
Land ol

PUMP CHAMBER: -
{locate on site plan,

Pumps in working order: (Yes or
Alarms in working order (Y
Comments:

{note condition of

£

mp chamber, condition of pumps and appurtenances, eic.)

{revised ©4/35/97) Page " of 10







SUBSURFACE SEWAGCE DISPOSAL SYSTE*( INSPECTION FORM
PART C
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued)

Prmr‘ly ress: ‘V% /WT:,EQ_, )&} \A‘n\/\.@dﬁt—

Owner:
Dateoilmtctun &(71(“7

SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM (SAS):___ Q\Q
(locate on site plan, if possible; excavanon not required, bu! may be approximated by non-intrusive methods)

If not determined to be presen:, explain.

Tm;
leaching pits. number.____
leaching chambers, number.____
leachin lleries, number ____
ieachm: t'r:nches numbe length ‘&) So' /pﬂ‘“-a’\l“""’c‘ﬂ
leaching fields, number, dimenstons:
overflow cesspool, number._

Alternative svstem:
Name of Technology

Comments:

(note condition of soil, signs of hydrauhic lanlure level .of ponding, condition of veeuhoﬂ elc.)

i
=

CESSPOOLS: ___
(locate on site plan)

Number and configuraion /

Depth-top of hquid 1o inlet inver: il
Deoth of solids layer: "

Depth of scum layer:

Dimensions of cesspga*
Materials of congirGetion:
indication roundwater:
nfiow (cesspool must be pumped as pan of inspection)

Comments:
inote condition of soil, signs of hydraulic failure, leve! of ponding, condition of vegetation etc.)

PRIVY: ___
{locate on site plan)

Materials of construcy . .
Depth of solids: Dimensions.
Comments:
{note conditi

of soil, signs of hydraulic failure, leve! of pondi:g, condition of vegetation, etc.)

irovined 04/35/97) Page 8 of 10







SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART C
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued)

Propenty Address: Y0 Y _Sfale Mt - %nt(u&_;(‘
Quner, LSobuck Wkt

Flalsy

SKETCH OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM:
nclude ties to at least two permanent references landmarks or benchmarks
locate alf wells within 100’ (Locate wnere public water supply comes into house)

k_t??112+1

1 —
3 R’ D mu.;ﬁa(/

[ Real)

(zovised D4/25/97) Page 9 of 10







SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM
PART C
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued)

Property Address: YO wajb_ Mt - \\f(‘rmfk-bnn_/t
o Rabect CORAL '

Owner:
Date of Inspection: ¢ /-7 /97

Fone at
Depth 1o Groundwater _£/ Feet

Please indicate all the methods used to determine High Groundwater Elevation:
_ZObtained irom Design Plans on record }0/1‘?&‘? Yan F—, /.‘ o
__\/ Observation of Site {Abutiing property, nbservation hole, basement sump etc.)
__Zoe%ermme it from focal conditions

Creck with (oca' Board of hea'th
—_ Chece FEMA naps
—__ Check pump.ng records
— Check focal excavatoss, installers

— Lse LSCS Data

'
Describe » your own words how vou estabi'shed the High Groundwater Elevation. (Myst be completed:

(revissd 04/25/97) Page 10 of 1¢
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